COCKTAILS

A number of our drinks use herbs to add flavour and freshness.
Where possible, these are grown in our beer garden by our resident

local gardener, Linda.

MARTINIS

CRYSTAL COSMOPOLITAN
Crystal Head Vodka & Cointreau, with cranberry and lime.

Reinventing the wheel in a sinners style.

WATERMELON WAKE UP CALL

Aperol, El Jimador Blanco Tequila, fresh watermelon juice, lime,
sugar and coriander. |deal to start the day and the party.

PINK GRAPEFRUIT & BASIL DAIQUIRI

Bacardi, garden basil, pink grapefruit juice and liqueur.
A garden twist on a Cuban favourite.

THE SAINT ESPRESSO MARTINI

Vanilla infused vodka, Kahlua, Créme de Cacao, espresso
and toasted marshmallow. Will make you forget every
espresso martini you have had before.

NUT allergen
CHOCOLATE ORANGE ESPRESSO MARTINI

Grey Goose 'Orange, Solerno blood orange liqueur,
Mozart dark chocolate, espresso, sugar.

BLUEBELL SISTERS

Absolut Vodka, elderflower & blueberry liqueurs, apple,
mint and blueberries. A nod to the Sisters who once ran
this hotel and all the weird and wonderful tales of their time.

ACAI & SAGE MARTINI
Beefeater Gin, FAIR Acai Liqueur, sage, apple. Like a French

Martini, but better!
EGG allergen

7.50

7.00

6.50

7.00

7.50

6.50

7.00



SHORT DRINKS

OLE OLD FASHIONED

Spanish fig & thyme infused Naked Grouse Whisky,
grapefruit bitters and maple syrup. A thought for Seve,
the only guy who could make Slazenger cool and maybe
the most popular winner here!

PISTACHIO MAI TAI

Bacardi Cuatro and Myers Dark Rum, Falernum & orange
curacao, pistachio syrup and pineapple. Double the rum,
double the fun!

NUT allergen
RASPBERRY, THYME & AMARETTO SOUR

Disaronno, fresh garden thyme, raspberries and lemon.
EGG & NUT allergens

LONG DRINKS

PINEAPPLE & MINT BLASTER

Mount Gay Rum, Ancho Reyes Verde Pepper and FAIR
Kumquat liqueurs, mint, pineappleand a hint of chilli.
Like a caribbean holiday in a glass.

CHILLI allergen

CUCUMBER & CARDAMOM MULE

Courvoisier VS, Falernum, mint, cucumber, Fever Tree Ginger

Beer and cardamom bitters. A fresh and spicy summer sipper.

PEACH & BASIL SMASH

Peach and apricot liquers, Jim Beam Bourbon, fresh peach
with apple and basil. Long fruity punch style sipper.

BLACKBERRY & ROSEMARY FIZZ

Sloe Gin, mixed berry liqueurs, lemon, blackberry,
rosemary and fizz. A garden romp of a drink.

7.50

7.00

7.00

7.50

6.50

6.50

7.00



SHARING STEAMERS

APPLE, SAGE & PEAR STEAMER

Grey Goose L'Poire, Lillet Blanc, pear and elderflower
liqueurs, apple, sage and elderflower tonic.

RHUBARB, LIME & MINT STEAMER

Beefeater Gin, Pimms, rhubarb and lychee liqueur,
with cranberry, apple, ginger ale and rhubarb.

SPRITZERS

PASSION FRUIT, ROSEMARY & ORANGE
Daffys Gin, Kamm & Sons British Aperitif, orange bitters,
rosemary, soda and Prosecco.

MANGO, BASIL & GRAPEFRUIT

Beefeater 24, Pampelle, mango, basil with soda and Prosecco.

POMEGRANATE, MINT & ROSE

Edinburgh Pomegranate & Rose Liqueur, strawberries,
Rose Prosecco and mint.

ELDERFLOWER, THYME AND APPLE

Edinburgh Gin, apple liqueur, thyme, elderflower tonic
and Prosecco.

We are happy to make any classic cocktails you may know
and love if we have the products to do so.

Feel free to ask us and we will be happy to oblige.

19.50

19.50

7.75

7.75

7.75

7.75



BEER & CIDER

DRAUGHT

C*LD TOWN LAGER

Scotlands brave new star.

STEWART'S SESSION IPA

Award winning pale ale.

GUINNESS

Ireland’s greatest export.

CORNISH ORCHARD
Craft British cider.

STAROPRAMEN
The beer of the Czech Republic.

BIRRA MORETTI

Premium Italian lager.

CALEDONIAN COAST 2 COAST
Hoppy American style pale ale.

PAULANER MUNICH LAGER
Best from Octoberfest.

KONA BIG WAVE GOLDEN ALE

Imported from Hawaii, surfers beer of choice.

E/PINT
3.85

4.20

4.75

4.95

4.50

4.75

4.50

4.90

5.50

%

4.0

3.7

4.3

5.2

5.0

4.6

4.6

4.9

4.4



BOTTLES

WILLIAMS JOKER
Scottish IPA.

WILLIAMS CAESAR AUGUSTUS
Scottish Lager/IPA hybrid.

HARVIESTOUN SCHIEHALLION

Award winning Scottish lager.

OLD ENGINE OIL
Scottish black beer.

STEWART’S RADICAL ROAD
Scottish triple hopped IPA.

STEWART'S KA PAI

Scottish tropical pale ale.

RHUBBY WEISS RHUBARB
HEFEWEIZEN
Scottish rhubarb wheat beer.

INNES & GUNN RUM FINISH

Scottish strong red ale.

BARNEY'S RED RYE
Scottish rye beer.

HEINEKEN 0.0

Non-alcoholic.

LEFFE
Belgian pale abbey beer.

ERDINGER WEISSBIER

German wheat beer.

VEDDETT LAGER

Belgian lager.

PERONI NASTRO AZZURO

[talian lager.

ML
500ml

500ml

330ml

330ml

330ml

330ml

330ml

330ml

330ml

330ml

330ml

500ml

330ml

330ml

4.50

4.75

3.95

4.50

4.95

4.80

5.30

5.40

4.25

3.00

4.50

5.00

4.25

3.75

%

5.0

4.1

4.8

6.0

6.4

5.2

5.5

7.4

4.5

0.0

6.0

5.6

5.2

5.1



BOTTLES

SCHOFFERHOFER

German grapefruit wheat beer.

BUDVAR
Czech lager.

PERONI GLUTEN FREE
Italian GF lager.

TIMMERMANS PEACH

Belgian fruit beer.

HANALEI IPA

Hawaiian tropical IPA.

DELERIUM TREMENS BLOND

Strong Belgian pale ale.

CHOCOLATE FLORIS

Chocolate flavoured wheat beer.

FRULI STRAWBERRY BEER

Strawberry fruit beer.

MONGOZO MANGO BEER
Mango flavoured Belgian Wit.

SAISON DUPONT

Belgian sour beer.

BULMER'S CIDER
British apple cider.

OLD MOUT CIDER

Passion Fruit & Apple, Kiwi & Lime
or Strawberry & Pomegranate.

ML
500ml

330ml

330ml

330ml

330ml

330ml

330ml

330ml

330ml

330ml

500ml

330ml

£
3.75

3.90

3.90

5.25

5.00

6.50

4.80

4.90

5.10

4.70

4.50

3.95

%

2.5

5.0

5.1

4.0

4.5

8.5

4.2

4.1

3.6

6.5

4.5

4.0



G&T PERFECT SERVES

DAFFY'S GIN - EDINBURGH 7.95
Garnish  Dried pineapple, passion fruit and mint.

Mixer Fever Tree aromatic tonic.

EDINBURGH GIN 7.95

RUTLAND PLACE, EDINBURGH
Garnish  Celery and pear

Mixer Fever Tree classic tonic.

THE BOTANIST - ISLAY 7.95
Garnish  Lemon twist, cracked black pepper, smoked rosemary.

Mixer Fever Tree classic tonic.

BEEFEATER 24 - LONDON 7.95
Garnish  Pink grapfruit, orange and lemon peels, thyme.

Mixer Mediterranean tonic.

BEEFEATER PINK - LONDON 7.95
Garnish  Freeze dried strawberry, basil, pink peppercorn.

Mixer Fever Tree lemon tonic.

CAORUNN - SPEYSIDE 7.95
Garnish  Red apple, redcurrants and wildflower

Mixer Elderflower tonic.

Our gin list is ever evolving and changing, please ask our staff
to see our full list of gins, malt whiskies and other spirits.



WINES

ROSE

CINSAULT ROSE France
IGP PAYS D’HERAULT, PIERRE ET PAPA

Fresh cranberries and sweet strawberries topped with cream.

A delicious ‘anytime’ rose - don't wait for summery weather

to partake of its charms!

125ml 3.50 175ml 4.90 250ml 6.80 Bottle 19.95
CHATEAU ROUTAS PROVENCE ROSE France

A vibrant and delicious dry rose, with a nose of fresh
strawberries and anise.

125ml 4.30 175ml 5.80 250ml 8.00 Bottle 25.50
PINOTAGE ROSE, DELHEIM S Africa

A brilliant drop of sunshine in a glass. Radiant hues
of pink with layers of strawberry, raspberry
and watermelon.

125ml 4.30 175ml 5.80 250ml 8.00 Bottle 25.50

ROSATO DI TOSCANA ‘CIPRESSETO’ Italy
SANTA CRISTINA, ANTINORI

One of Tuscany's original rosés. A beautiful light pink colour

and aromas of blackcurrant and cherry.

Bottle 32.00



SPARKLING

PROSECCO SPUMANTE

DOC, MODELLA,BELLA MODELLA

Pitch perfect Prosecco. Bright and bubbly with crisp flavours
of elderflower and apple.

125ml 4.50 Bottle 25.00 Magnum 49.00

ROSE SPUMANTE

CASA DEFRA, CIELO E TERRA

Wild strawberries and raspberry jelly lifted by delicate, frothy
fizz. A fun, elegant rose-pink sparkler for easy sipping.

125ml 4.50 Bottle 25.00
PERRIER JOUET BRUT NV

Crisp yet balanced fizz, apples and lemons on the palate.
One of the oldest of all the Champagne houses.

Bottle 55.00 Magnum 110.00

BOLLINGER NV
The aristocrat of Champagnes. Classic, full bodied and dry.

Bottle 70.00
PERRIER JOUET ROSE NV

Fresh & intense berry notes.

Bottle 80.00
LAURENT PERRIER ROSE NV

An iconic, unique champagne to match its timeless
bottle design.

Bottle 85.00
PERRIER JOUET BELLE EPOQUE

Regarded by many as one of the finest champagnes in
the world. Silky mouthfeel with floral and pear flavours.

Bottle 195.00 (ask staff for vintage)

Italy

Italy

France

France

France

France

France



WHITES

RIESLING, BIO BIO Chile
NOSTROS RESERVA, INDOMITA

A tangy, mineral wine with bright lime aromas and ripe,

juicy kiwi on the palate. Zesty, intense and beautifully fresh.

125ml 3.50 175ml 4.90 250ml 6.80 Bottle 19.95
SANTA LUZ ALBA SAUVIGNON BLANC Chile

From one of the best wine houses in Chile, and one
of their oldest vineyards, the Alba Sauvignon is

a really juicy, fruit forward, easy going example

of just how good Chilean whites can be

125ml 3.50 175ml 4.90 250ml 6.80 Bottle 19.95

CATARATTO PINOT GRIGIO Italy
DEA DEL MARE

Lovely easy drinking wine with green apple and tropical fruit
flavours. Made from Pinot Grigio blended with the local

Cataratto grape.

125ml 3.50 175ml 4.90 250ml 6.80 Bottle 19.95

VINHO VERDE, PONTE DE LIMA Portugal
This delicious wine has that lifted spritz for which it is

famous, and a crisp palate with notes of melon

and green apple.

125ml 3.50 175ml 4.90 250ml 6.80 Bottle 19.95

MUSCADET DE SEVRE-ET-MAINE SUR LIE France
LA SABLETTE

The name ‘La Sablette’ refers to the claws of a Lobster,

as depicted on the bottle - a delicate refreshing white wine

crafted to pair with seafood.

Bottle 25.50
ESK VALLEY SAUVIGNON BLANC New Zealand

A classy Sauvignon - dry, aromatic, passion fruit
and herbs. Perfect to compliment any meal.

Bottle 28.00



GEWURZTRAMINER RESERVA

SANTA DIGNA

Savour this whites deliciously spicy bouquet, hints of roses,
jasmine and orange blossom.

Bottle 29.00

GAVI, TENUTE SAN LORENZO

LA SABLETTE

Fresh and dry, this is a particularly characterful Gavi with
a fine texture and distinctive greengage and almond notes
on the palate.

Bottle 31.50
ALBARINO, PEPA

A neat and inviting dry white wine with fresh apricot,
orange zest, dried pineapples and sea salt!

Bottle 34.00
MACON LUGNY ST PIERRE, BOUCHARD

A marvellous, refined offering from Burgundy with a lovely
delicate fresh and creamy, flinty, fruit flavour.

Bottle 39.00

Chile

Italy

Spain

France



SANGIOVESE, IGT, TERRE ALLEGRE

Light-bodied and ruby-red with notes of ripe cherries
and plum jam. Simple, elegant and relaxed.

3.50 4.90 6.80 19.95

MALBEC, LOMA NEGRA

Bright juicy, soft Malbec, showing hints of violets
and blackberry fruit on the finish.

3.50 4.90 6.80 19.95

SHIRAZ, THE MIMIC

A bold, Aussie-style lookalike hiding out in Spain. If rich,
juicy cassis and punchy spice appeals to you, this wine
is a must!

3.50 4.90 6.80 19.95
RIOJA MONTE HARO, PATERNINA

Bold morello cherry, plum and currants with added spice
and cranberry flavours.

3.50 4.90 6.80 19.95

VINTAGE RESERVE CLARET

COCKBURNS OF LEITH

A classically styled claret with blackcurrant fruit, fine,
firm tannins and hints of vanilla and spice.

25.50
THE MEATY MALBEC, BEEFSTEAK CLUB

Created with steak and wine lovers in mind and honouring

the dining clubs of the 18th and 19th Century which
celebrated the beefsteak as a symbol of liberty and
prosperity. Intense black cherry and dark chocolate.
Spicy and juicy with richly ingrained tannins.

26.50

Italy

Chile

Spain

Spain

France

Argentina



PINOT NOIR, GIESEN ESTATE New Zealand
A classy Pinot with great a great concentration of dark

fruits, black cherry and cassis lead the way to a fine

savoury palate.

29.50

DOM MARTINHO TINTO Portugal

An intriguing blend of Aragones, Alicante Bouschet,
Cabernet and Syrah. Soft, with masses of ripe berry fruit.

31.00

CABERNET SAUVIGNON Australia
ANGUS THE BULL

This wine is made by Hamish McGowan of the Aberdeen

Wine Company, about as Scottish as wine gets! Hamish

was a cattle farmer and wanted to create the perfect wine

to go with his prime beef. This is the result: a stunning wine

packed with fruit and spice that melts in the mouth.

33.00 65.00
MALBEC, FINCA DECERO Argentina

The fabulous Decero Malbec has a deep ruby colour,
intense violet aromas and a palate of raspberry and red
fruit flavours with a lick of white pepper.

38.00



HOT DRINKS

TEA

All our tea is loose leaf and comes from the Wee Tea company
in Dunfermline. Please ask for our latest selection.

POT OF TEA FOR ONE 2.50

COFFEE & HOT CHOCOLATE

We use Carraro coffee, a blend of Arabica, Santos and Robusta
washed Indian style beans, from Central and South America.

ESPRESSO 1.90
DBL ESPRESSO 2.40
MACCHIATO 2.20
AMERICANO 1.90
FLAT WHITE 2.40
CAPPUCCINO 2.40
LATTE 2.40
MOCHA 2.60
HOT CHOCOLATE 2.50
WHITE HOT CHOCOLATE 2.50
HOME MADE ALMOND OR COCONUT MILK 0.30
in any drink.

LIDUEUR COFFEES

GAELIC 4.95
IRISH 4.95
BAILEYS 4.95
AMARETTO 4.95
SPICED RUM 4.95

KAHLUA 4.95



o0FT DRINKS

BOTTLES & CANS ML

COCA COLA 330ml
DIET COKE 330ml
IRN BRU 330ml
DIET BRU 330ml
FANTA 330ml
SPRITE 330ml
APPLETISER 330ml
FENTIMANS ROSE LEMONADE 275ml
FEVER TREE TONIC 200ml

Original, Naturally Light, Aromatic, Sicilian Lemon,
Mediterranean or Elderflower.

FEVER TREE GINGER ALE 200ml
FEVER TREE GINGER BEER 200ml
COOLERS

Non-alcoholic cocktails

PINEAPPLE, MANGO & COCONUT
APPLE, ROSEMARY & CUCUMBER
RASPBERRY, LEMON & MINT
BLUEBERRY, THYME & ELDERFLOWER

WATER SML

HIGHLAND SPRING STILL 1.95
HIGHLAND SPRING SPARKLING 1.95

2.30
2.30
2.30
2.30
2.30
2.30
2.30
2.50
2.10

3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50

LGE

4.50
4.50



The
BUNKER

PRIVATE DINING AND EXCLUSIVE HIRE
FOR ALL DCCASIONS

HOSTING 8-12 GUESTS FOR A PRIVATE
DINNER OR UP TO 30 GUESTS FOR

A DRINKS RECEPTION

Speak to a member of our team today
or email sinners@the-saint-bar.co.uk
for more information.

At noon Tea

SERVED FROM NOON UNTIL 5PM
MONDAY - SATURDAY

£19.50 PER PERSON

=2



