# COCKTAILS

A number of our drinks use herbs to add flavour and freshness. Where possible, these are grown in our beer garden by our resident local gardener, Linda.

## **MARTINIS**

CRYSTAL COSMOPOLITAN Crystal Head Vodka & Cointreau, with cranberry and lime. Reinventing the wheel in a sinners style.	7.50
WATERMELON WAKE UP CALL Aperol, El Jimador Blanco Tequila, fresh watermelon juice, lime, sugar and coriander. Ideal to start the day and the party.	7.00
PINK GRAPEFRUIT & BASIL DAIQUIRI  Bacardi, garden basil, pink grapefruit juice and liqueur.  A garden twist on a Cuban favourite.	6.50
THE SAINT ESPRESSO MARTINI Vanilla infused vodka, Kahlua, Crème de Cacao, espresso and toasted marshmallow. Will make you forget every espresso martini you have had before.  NUT allergen	7.00
CHOCOLATE ORANGE ESPRESSO MARTINI Grey Goose L'Orange, Solerno blood orange liqueur, Mozart dark chocolate, espresso, sugar.	7.50
BLUEBELL SISTERS Absolut Vodka, elderflower & blueberry liqueurs, apple, mint and blueberries. A nod to the Sisters who once ran this hotel and all the weird and wonderful tales of their time.	6.50
ACAI & SAGE MARTINI Beefeater Gin, FAIR Acai Liqueur, sage, apple. Like a French Martini, but better! EGG allergen	7.00

## SHORT DRINKS

OLE OLD FASHIONED Spanish fig & thyme infused Naked Grouse Whisky, grapefruit bitters and maple syrup. A thought for Seve, the only guy who could make Slazenger cool and maybe the most popular winner here!	7.50
PISTACHIO MAI TAI Bacardi Cuatro and Myers Dark Rum, Falernum & orange curacao, pistachio syrup and pineapple. Double the rum, double the fun!  NUT allergen	7.00
RASPBERRY, THYME & AMARETTO SOUR Disaronno, fresh garden thyme, raspberries and lemon. EGG & NUT allergens	7.00
LONG DRINKS	
PINEAPPLE & MINT BLASTER  Mount Gay Rum, Ancho Reyes Verde Pepper and FAIR  Kumquat liqueurs, mint, pineappleand a hint of chilli.  Like a caribbean holiday in a glass.  CHILLI allergen	7.50
<b>CUCUMBER &amp; CARDAMOM MULE</b> Courvoisier VS, Falernum, mint, cucumber, Fever Tree Ginger Beer and cardamom bitters. A fresh and spicy summer sipper.	6.50
PEACH & BASIL SMASH Peach and apricot liquers, Jim Beam Bourbon, fresh peach with apple and basil. Long fruity punch style sipper.	6.50
BLACKBERRY & ROSEMARY FIZZ Sloe Gin, mixed berry liqueurs, lemon, blackberry, rosemary and fizz. A garden romp of a drink.	7.00

## **SHARING STEAMERS**

APPLE, SAGE & PEAR STEAMER Grey Goose L'Poire, Lillet Blanc, pear and elderflower liqueurs, apple, sage and elderflower tonic.	19.50
RHUBARB, LIME & MINT STEAMER Beefeater Gin, Pimms, rhubarb and lychee liqueur, with cranberry, apple, ginger ale and rhubarb.	19.50
SPRITZERS	
PASSION FRUIT, ROSEMARY & ORANGE Daffys Gin, Kamm & Sons British Aperitif, orange bitters, rosemary, soda and Prosecco.	7.75
MANGO, BASIL & GRAPEFRUIT Beefeater 24, Pampelle, mango, basil with soda and Prosecco.	7.75
POMEGRANATE, MINT & ROSE  Edinburgh Pomegranate & Rose Liqueur, strawberries, Rose Prosecco and mint.	7.75
<b>ELDERFLOWER, THYME AND APPLE</b> Edinburgh Gin, apple liqueur, thyme, elderflower tonic and Prosecco.	7.75

We are happy to make any classic cocktails you may know and love if we have the products to do so.

Feel free to ask us and we will be happy to oblige.

# BEER & CIDER

DRAUGHT	£/PINT	%
C*LD TOWN LAGER Scotlands brave new star.	3.85	4.0
STEWART'S SESSION IPA Award winning pale ale.	4.20	3.7
GUINNESS Ireland's greatest export.	4.75	4.3
CORNISH ORCHARD Craft British cider.	4.95	5.2
STAROPRAMEN The beer of the Czech Republic.	4.50	5.0
BIRRA MORETTI Premium Italian lager.	4.75	4.6
CALEDONIAN COAST 2 COAST Hoppy American style pale ale.	4.50	4.6
PAULANER MUNICH LAGER Best from Octoberfest.	4.90	4.9
KONA BIG WAVE GOLDEN ALE Imported from Hawaii, surfers beer of choice.	5.50	4.4

BOTTLES	ML	£	%
WILLIAMS JOKER Scottish IPA.	500ml	4.50	5.0
WILLIAMS CAESAR AUGUSTUS Scottish Lager/IPA hybrid.	500ml	4.75	4.1
HARVIESTOUN SCHIEHALLION Award winning Scottish lager.	330ml	3.95	4.8
OLD ENGINE OIL Scottish black beer.	330ml	4.50	6.0
STEWART'S RADICAL ROAD Scottish triple hopped IPA.	330ml	4.95	6.4
STEWART'S KA PAI Scottish tropical pale ale.	330ml	4.80	5.2
RHUBBY WEISS RHUBARB HEFEWEIZEN Scottish rhubarb wheat beer.	330ml	5.30	5.5
INNES & GUNN RUM FINISH Scottish strong red ale.	330ml	5.40	7.4
BARNEY'S RED RYE Scottish rye beer.	330ml	4.25	4.5
HEINEKEN 0.0 Non-alcoholic.	330ml	3.00	0.0
<b>LEFFE</b> Belgian pale abbey beer.	330ml	4.50	6.0
<b>ERDINGER WEISSBIER</b> German wheat beer.	500ml	5.00	5.6
VEDDETT LAGER Belgian lager.	330ml	4.25	5.2
PERONI NASTRO AZZURO Italian lager.	330ml	3.75	5.1

BOTTLES	ML	£	%
SCHOFFERHOFER German grapefruit wheat beer.	500ml	3.75	2.5
BUDVAR Czech lager.	330ml	3.90	5.0
PERONI GLUTEN FREE Italian GF lager.	330ml	3.90	5.1
TIMMERMANS PEACH Belgian fruit beer.	330ml	5.25	4.0
HANALEI IPA Hawaiian tropical IPA.	330ml	5.00	4.5
<b>DELERIUM TREMENS BLOND</b> Strong Belgian pale ale.	330ml	6.50	8.5
CHOCOLATE FLORIS Chocolate flavoured wheat beer.	330ml	4.80	4.2
FRULI STRAWBERRY BEER Strawberry fruit beer.	330ml	4.90	4.1
MONGOZO MANGO BEER Mango flavoured Belgian Wit.	330ml	5.10	3.6
SAISON DUPONT Belgian sour beer.	330ml	4.70	6.5
BULMER'S CIDER British apple cider.	500ml	4.50	4.5
<b>OLD MOUT CIDER</b> Passion Fruit & Apple, Kiwi & Lime or Strawberry & Pomegranate.	330ml	3.95	4.0

# **G&T PERFECT SERVES**

	S GIN - EDINBURGH Dried pineapple, passion fruit and mint. Fever Tree aromatic tonic.	7.95
RUTLAN Garnish	JRGH GIN ND PLACE, EDINBURGH Celery and pear Fever Tree classic tonic.	7.95
	TANIST - ISLAY  Lemon twist, cracked black pepper, smoked rosemary.  Fever Tree classic tonic.	7.95
	TER 24 - LONDON  Pink grapfruit, orange and lemon peels, thyme.  Mediterranean tonic.	7.95
	TER PINK - LONDON  Freeze dried strawberry, basil, pink peppercorn. Fever Tree lemon tonic.	7.95
	NN - SPEYSIDE  Red apple, redcurrants and wildflower  Elderflower tonic.	7.95

Our gin list is ever evolving and changing, please ask our staff to see our full list of gins, malt whiskies and other spirits.

## WINES

#### ROSE

#### **CINSAULT ROSE**

France

#### IGP PAYS D'HERAULT, PIERRE ET PAPA

Fresh cranberries and sweet strawberries topped with cream. A delicious 'anytime' rose - don't wait for summery weather to partake of its charms!

125ml 3.50 175ml 4.90 250ml 6.80 Bottle 19.95

#### CHATEAU ROUTAS PROVENCE ROSÉ

France

A vibrant and delicious dry rose, with a nose of fresh strawberries and anise.

125ml 4.30 175ml 5.80 250ml 8.00 Bottle 25.50

#### PINOTAGE ROSÉ, DELHEIM

S Africa

A brilliant drop of sunshine in a glass. Radiant hues of pink with layers of strawberry, raspberry and watermelon.

125ml 4.30 175ml 5.80 250ml 8.00 Bottle 25.50

## ROSATO DI TOSCANA 'CIPRESSETO' SANTA CRISTINA, ANTINORI

Italy

One of Tuscany's original rosés. A beautiful light pink colour and aromas of blackcurrant and cherry.

**Bottle 32.00** 

#### **SPARKLING**

## PROSECCO SPUMANTE DOC, MODELLA,BELLA MODELLA

Pitch perfect Prosecco. Bright and bubbly with crisp flavours of elderflower and apple.

125ml 4.50 Bottle 25.00 Magnum 49.00

#### ROSE SPUMANTE CASA DEFRA, CIELO E TERRA

Wild strawberries and raspberry jelly lifted by delicate, frothy fizz. A fun, elegant rose-pink sparkler for easy sipping.

125ml 4.50 Bottle 25.00

#### PERRIER JOUET BRUT NV France

Crisp yet balanced fizz, apples and lemons on the palate. One of the oldest of all the Champagne houses.

Bottle 55.00 Magnum 110.00

#### BOLLINGER NV France

The aristocrat of Champagnes. Classic, full bodied and dry.

**Bottle** 70.00

#### PERRIER JOUET ROSE NV France

Fresh & intense berry notes.

**Bottle** 80.00

#### LAURENT PERRIER ROSE NV France

An iconic, unique champagne to match its timeless bottle design.

**Bottle 85.00** 

#### PERRIER JOUET BELLE EPOQUE

France

Italy

Italy

Regarded by many as one of the finest champagnes in the world. Silky mouthfeel with floral and pear flavours.

Bottle 195.00 (ask staff for vintage)

#### WHITES

## RIESLING, BIO BIO NOSTROS RESERVA, INDOMITA

Chile

A tangy, mineral wine with bright lime aromas and ripe, juicy kiwi on the palate. Zesty, intense and beautifully fresh.

125ml 3.50 175ml 4.90 250ml 6.80 Bottle 19.95

#### SANTA LUZ ALBA SAUVIGNON BLANC

Chile

From one of the best wine houses in Chile, and one of their oldest vineyards, the Alba Sauvignon is a really juicy, fruit forward, easy going example of just how good Chilean whites can be

125ml 3.50 175ml 4.90 250ml 6.80 Bottle 19.95

## CATARATTO PINOT GRIGIO DEA DEL MARE

Italy

Lovely easy drinking wine with green apple and tropical fruit flavours. Made from Pinot Grigio blended with the local Cataratto grape.

125ml 3.50 175ml 4.90 250ml 6.80 Bottle 19.95

#### VINHO VERDE, PONTE DE LIMA

Portugal

This delicious wine has that lifted spritz for which it is famous, and a crisp palate with notes of melon and green apple.

125ml 3.50 175ml 4.90 250ml 6.80 Bottle 19.95

## MUSCADET DE SEVRE-ET-MAINE SUR LIE LA SABLETTE

France

The name 'La Sablette' refers to the claws of a Lobster, as depicted on the bottle - a delicate refreshing white wine crafted to pair with seafood.

**Bottle 25.50** 

#### **ESK VALLEY SAUVIGNON BLANC**

New Zealand

A classy Sauvignon – dry, aromatic, passion fruit and herbs. Perfect to compliment any meal.

**Bottle 28.00** 

#### GEWURZTRAMINER RESERVA SANTA DIGNA

Chile

Savour this whites deliciously spicy bouquet, hints of roses, jasmine and orange blossom.

**Bottle 29.00** 

## GAVI, TENUTE SAN LORENZO LA SABLETTE

Italy

Fresh and dry, this is a particularly characterful Gavi with a fine texture and distinctive greengage and almond notes on the palate.

Bottle 31.50

#### ALBARIÑO, PEPA

Spain

A neat and inviting dry white wine with fresh apricot, orange zest, dried pineapples and sea salt!

**Bottle 34.00** 

#### MACON LUGNY ST PIERRE, BOUCHARD

France

A marvellous, refined offering from Burgundy with a lovely delicate fresh and creamy, flinty, fruit flavour.

**Bottle 39.00** 

#### RED

#### SANGIOVESE, IGT, TERRE ALLEGRE

Italy

Light-bodied and ruby-red with notes of ripe cherries and plum jam. Simple, elegant and relaxed.

125ml 3.50 175ml 4.90 250ml 6.80 Bottle 19.95

#### MALBEC, LOMA NEGRA

Chile

Bright juicy, soft Malbec, showing hints of violets and blackberry fruit on the finish.

125ml 3.50 175ml 4.90 250ml 6.80 Bottle 19.95

#### SHIRAZ, THE MIMIC

Spain

A bold, Aussie-style lookalike hiding out in Spain. If rich, juicy cassis and punchy spice appeals to you, this wine is a must!

125ml 3.50 175ml 4.90 250ml 6.80 Bottle 19.95

#### RIOJA MONTE HARO, PATERNINA

Spain

Bold morello cherry, plum and currants with added spice and cranberry flavours.

125ml 3.50 175ml 4.90 250ml 6.80 Bottle 19.95

## VINTAGE RESERVE CLARET COCKBURNS OF LEITH

France

A classically styled claret with blackcurrant fruit, fine, firm tannins and hints of vanilla and spice.

**Bottle 25.50** 

#### THE MEATY MALBEC, BEEFSTEAK CLUB

**Argentina** 

Created with steak and wine lovers in mind and honouring the dining clubs of the 18th and 19th Century which celebrated the beefsteak as a symbol of liberty and prosperity. Intense black cherry and dark chocolate. Spicy and juicy with richly ingrained tannins.

Bottle 26.50

#### PINOT NOIR, GIESEN ESTATE

New Zealand

A classy Pinot with great a great concentration of dark fruits, black cherry and cassis lead the way to a fine savoury palate.

Bottle 29.50

#### DOM MARTINHO TINTO

**Portugal** 

An intriguing blend of Aragones, Alicante Bouschet, Cabernet and Syrah. Soft, with masses of ripe berry fruit.

**Bottle 31.00** 

## CABERNET SAUVIGNON ANGUS THE BULL

Australia

This wine is made by Hamish McGowan of the Aberdeen Wine Company, about as Scottish as wine gets! Hamish was a cattle farmer and wanted to create the perfect wine to go with his prime beef. This is the result: a stunning wine packed with fruit and spice that melts in the mouth.

Bottle 33.00 Magnum 65.00

#### MALBEC, FINCA DECERO

Argentina

The fabulous Decero Malbec has a deep ruby colour, intense violet aromas and a palate of raspberry and red fruit flavours with a lick of white pepper.

**Bottle 38.00** 



## HOT DRINKS

### **TEA**

All our tea is loose leaf and comes from the Wee Tea company in Dunfermline. Please ask for our latest selection.

POT OF TEA FOR ONE 2.50

## **COFFEE & HOT CHOCOLATE**

We use Carraro coffee, a blend of Arabica, Santos and Robusta washed Indian style beans, from Central and South America.

ESPRESSO	1.90
DBL ESPRESSO	2.40
MACCHIATO	2.20
AMERICANO	1.90
FLAT WHITE	2.40
CAPPUCCINO	2.40
LATTE	2.40
MOCHA	2.60
HOT CHOCOLATE	2.50
WHITE HOT CHOCOLATE	2.50
HOME MADE ALMOND OR COCONUT MILK in any drink.	0.30

## LIQUEUR COFFEES

GAELIC	4.95
IRISH	4.95
BAILEYS	4.95
AMARETTO	4.95
SPICED RUM	4.95
KAHLUA	4.95

# SOFT DRINKS

BOTTLES & CANS	ML	£
COCA COLA	330ml	2.30
DIET COKE	330ml	
IRN BRU	330ml	2.30
DIET BRU FANTA	330ml	
SPRITE	330ml 330ml	
APPLETISER	330ml	
FENTIMANS ROSE LEMONADE	275ml	
FEVER TREE TONIC	200ml	
Original, Naturally Light, Aromatic, Sicilian Lemon,		_,,,
Mediterranean or Elderflower.		
FEVER TREE GINGER ALE	200ml	
FEVER TREE GINGER BEER	200ml	2.10
COOLERS Non-alcoholic cocktails		
PINEAPPLE, MANGO & COCONUT		3.50
APPLE, ROSEMARY & CUCUMBER		3.50
RASPBERRY, LEMON & MINT		3.50
BLUEBERRY, THYME & ELDERFLOWER		3.50
WATER	SML	LGE
HIGHLAND SPRING STILL	1.95	4.50
HIGHLAND SPRING SPARKLING	1.95	4.50

# The BUNKER-

# PRIVATE DINING AND EXCLUSIVE HIRE FOR ALL OCCASIONS

HOSTING 8-12 GUESTS FOR A PRIVATE DINNER OR UP TO 30 GUESTS FOR A DRINKS RECEPTION

Speak to a member of our team today or email sinners@the-saint-bar.co.uk for more information.

# Afternoon Tea

SERVED FROM NOON UNTIL 5PM MONDAY – SATURDAY

£19.50 PER PERSON



